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1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

McMiillan, Jack
Davies, HG
Collins, David C
Hutchison, FC
Castell, CW (Billy)
Worker, GH
Trigger, Harry
Harding, Doug
Adamson, George A
Macklow, Frank G
Macklow, Frank G
Henderson, Hugh
Turner, WF
Toogood, Ernest S
Toogood, Ernest S
Cope, Peter G
Silk, Bryan

Cope, Peter G
Strachan, Ron C
Strachan, Ron C
Wilkinson, Arthur
Wilkinson, Arthur
Wilkinson, Arthur
Relph, Alf

Relph, Alf
Edwards, Neil
Relph, Alf

Collins, Tom E
Wilkinson, Arthur
Barltrop, Max
Morice, Tom
Sutherland, Gordon
Montgomery, Bob
Furniss, Tom
Furniss, Tom
Furniss, Tom
Sutherland, Gordon
Ogilvey, Bruce
Gladney, Jim

McDonald, Bruce

The Dunlop 65 Trophy

Open Veterans Champion

Poverty Bay
Hastings
Tauranga
Wanganui
Tauranga
Whangarei

Mt Maunganui
Mt Maunganui
New Plymouth
Tauranga
Tauranga

Mt Maunganui
Napier
Poverty Bay
Poverty Bay
Manawatu
Wanganui
Manawatu
Taupo

Taupo

The Grange
The Grange
Mt Maunganui
Rotorua
Rotorua
Titirangi
Rotorua
Ngaruawahia
Mt Maunganui
Feilding

Mt Maunganui
Te Awamutu
Manawatu
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Belmont
Peninsula
New Plymouth

Kerikeri
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43
44
45
46
47
48
49
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51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
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1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Furniss, Tom

Bell, Graham

Bell, Graham
Vigers, Ken
Sherrin, Bill

Bloor, Ken
Gibbons, Morrie
Ducker, Brian
Ducker, Brian
Ducker, Brian
Ducker, Brian
Ducker, Brian
Campbell, Trevor
Wilbur-Smith, Fred
Campbell, Trevor
Ducker, Brian
Donaldson, John
Markman, Andrew
Ducker, Brian
Markman, Andrew
Markman, Andrew
Sharrock, Dennis
Sissons, Ron
McKecknie, Hugh

Markman, Andrew

Hamilton
Whangamata
Whangamata
Dannevirke
Whakatane
Omokoroa
Castlecliff

Mt Maunganui
Mt Maunganui
Mt Maunganui
Mt Maunganui
Mt Maunganui
Mt Maunganui
Whakatane
Mt Maunganui
Mt Maunganui
Tairua

Mt Maunganui
Mt Maunganui
Mt Maunganui
Mt Maunganui
Castlecliff
Omanu

Bol, Kerikeri

Mt Maunganui



