

**The Dunlop 65 Trophy
Open Veterans Champion**

1	1955	McMillan, Jack	Poverty Bay	41	1995	Furniss, Tom	Hamilton
2	1956	Davies, HG	Hastings	42	1996	Bell, Graham	Whangamata
3	1957	Collins, David C	Tauranga	43	1997	Bell, Graham	Whangamata
4	1958	Hutchison, FC	Wanganui	44	1998	Vigers, Ken	Dannevirke
5	1959	Castell, C W (Billy)	Tauranga	45	1999	Sherrin, Bill	Whakatane
6	1960	Worker, GH	Whangarei	46	2000	Bloor, Ken	Omokoroa
7	1961	Trigger, Harry	Mt Maunganui	47	2001	Gibbons, Morrie	Castlecliff
8	1962	Harding, Doug	Mt Maunganui	48	2002	Ducker, Brian	Mt Maunganui
9	1963	Adamson, George A	New Plymouth	49	2003	Ducker, Brian	Mt Maunganui
10	1964	Macklow, Frank G	Tauranga	50	2004	Ducker, Brian	Mt Maunganui
11	1965	Macklow, Frank G	Tauranga	51	2005	Ducker, Brian	Mt Maunganui
12	1966	Henderson, Hugh	Mt Maunganui	52	2006	Ducker, Brian	Mt Maunganui
13	1967	Turner, WF	Napier	53	2007	Campbell, Trevor	Mt Maunganui
14	1968	Toogood, Ernest S	Poverty Bay	54	2008	Wilbur-Smith, Fred	Whakatane
15	1969	Toogood, Ernest S	Poverty Bay	55	2009	Campbell, Trevor	Mt Maunganui
16	1970	Cope, Peter G	Manawatu	56	2009	Ducker, Brian	Mt Maunganui
17	1971	Silk, Bryan	Wanganui	57	2010	Donaldson, John	Tairua
18	1972	Cope, Peter G	Manawatu	58	2011	Markman, Andrew	Mt Maunganui
19	1973	Strachan, Ron C	Taupo	59	2012	Ducker, Brian	Mt Maunganui
20	1974	Strachan, Ron C	Taupo	60	2013	Markman, Andrew	Mt Maunganui
21	1975	Wilkinson, Arthur	The Grange	61	2014	Markman, Andrew	Mt Maunganui
22	1976	Wilkinson, Arthur	The Grange	62	2015	Sharrock, Dennis	Castlecliff
23	1977	Wilkinson, Arthur	Mt Maunganui	63	2016	Sissons, Ron	Omanu
24	1978	Relph, Alf	Rotorua	64	2017	McKecknie, Hugh	BoI, Kerikeri
25	1979	Relph, Alf	Rotorua	65	2018	Markman, Andrew	Mt Maunganui
26	1980	Edwards, Neil	Titirangi	66	2019		
27	1981	Relph, Alf	Rotorua	67	2020		
28	1982	Collins, Tom E	Ngaruawahia				
29	1983	Wilkinson, Arthur	Mt Maunganui				
30	1984	Barltrop, Max	Feilding				
31	1985	Morice, Tom	Mt Maunganui				
32	1986	Sutherland, Gordon	Te Awamutu				
33	1987	Montgomery, Bob	Manawatu				
34	1988	Furniss, Tom	Hamilton				
35	1989	Furniss, Tom	Hamilton				
36	1990	Furniss, Tom	Hamilton				
37	1991	Sutherland, Gordon	Belmont				
38	1992	Ogilvey, Bruce	Peninsula				
39	1993	Gladney, Jim	New Plymouth				
40	1994	McDonald, Bruce	Kerikeri				